Anglian Water Area

1. PRIMARY CHARGES – ANGLIAN AREA			
	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 1 – Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
Table 2 – Measured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per potable water supply per year			
Streamline Green	£7.25	£40.50	£47.75
Streamline Orange	£58.00	£75.75	£133.75
Streamline Blue	£400.00	£283.00	£683.00
Profile	£412.00	£799.50	£1,211.50
Profile Plus	£1,207.00	£1,350.00	£2,557.00
Profile Interruptible	£3,825.00	£3,165.00	£6,990.00
	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Green	£1.3735	£0.1224	£1.4959
Streamline Orange	£1.2718	£0.0994	£1.3712
Streamline Blue	£1.2033	£0.0919	£1.2952
Profile	£0.8608	£0.0958	£0.9566
Profile Plus (25MI – 50MI)	£0.5307	£0.1016	£0.6323
Profile Plus (>50MI)	£0.5307	£0.0584	£0.5891
Profile Interruptible (25MI – 50MI)	£0.4233	£0.0944	£0.5177
Profile Interruptible (> 50MI)	£0.4233	£0.0660	£0.4893
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Profile	£74.75	£-	£74.75
Profile Plus	£135.50	£-	£135.50
Profile Interruptible	£142.25	£-	£142.25

Table 3 – Measured charges for non-potable water

Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per non-potable water supply per year			
Streamline Orange	£58.00	£69.00	£127.00
Streamline Blue	£400.00	£168.00	£568.00
Profile	£412.00	£790.00	£1,202.00
Profile Plus	£1,207.00	£876.00	£2,083.00
Profile Industrial	£213,425.00	£6,075.00	£219,500.00
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Orange	£1.1362	£0.0227	£1.1589
Streamline Blue	£1.0797	£0.0694	£1.1491
Profile	£0.7732	£0.1203	£0.8935
Profile Plus	£0.4771	£0.1051	£0.5822
Profile Industrial	£0.2648	£0.0521	£0.3169
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Profile	£67.25	£-	£67.25
Profile Plus	£122.00	£-	£122.00
Profile Industrial	£122.00	£-	£122.00

Table 4 – Measured charges for sewerage	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per sewerage supply per year			
Streamline Green	£6.00	£48.50	£54.50
Streamline Orange	£25.00	£135.50	£160.50
Streamline Blue	£200.00	£137.75	£337.75
Profile Plus	£1,300.00	£2,381.50	£3,681.50
Volumetric charges			
Streamline Green	£1.5500	£0.0981	£1.6481
Streamline Orange	£1.5085	£0.1139	£1.6224
Streamline Blue	£1.4696	£0.1284	£1.5980
Profile Plus (10MI – 50MI)	£1.4207	£0.1555	£1.5762
Profile Plus (>50MI)	£1.4207	£0.1109	£1.5316
<u>Table 5 – Surface water drainage charges by</u> tariff			
Streamline Green	£36.00	£0.25	£36.25
Streamline Orange	£52.00	£0.25	£52.25
Streamline Blue	£130.00	£0.25	£130.25
Profile Plus	£1,250.00	£0.25	£1,250.25
<u> Table 6 – Highways drainage charges by tariff</u>			
Streamline Green	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25
Streamline Orange	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25
Streamline Blue	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25
Profile Plus	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
<u> Table 7 – Trade Effluent Charges</u>			
Fixed Charges			
Streamline Green	£10.00	£109.07	£119.07
Streamline Orange	£20.00	£157.57	£177.57
Streamline Blue	£75.00	£341.10	£416.10
Profile Plus	£125.00	£1,910.00	£2,035.00
Unmeasured Trade Effluent	£292.00	£19.76	£311.76
Volumetric charges (£ per m3)			
Streamline Green			
Reception	£0.2576	£0.0338	£0.2914
Volumetric	£0.4668	£0.0250	£0.4918
Biological	£0.4808	£0.0146	£0.4954
Sludge	£0.2522	£0.0100	£0.2622
Streamline Orange			
Reception	£0.2576	£0.0260	£0.2836
Volumetric	£0.4556	£0.0207	£0.4763
Biological	£0.4589	£0.0121	£0.4710
Sludge	£0.2449	£0.0083	£0.2532
Streamline Blue			
Reception	£0.2576	£0.0194	£0.2770
Volumetric	£0.4418	£0.0138	£0.4556
Biological	£0.4409	£0.0081	£0.4490
Sludge	£0.2404	£0.0055	£0.2459
Profile Plus			
Reception (10MI – 50MI)	£0.2576	£0.0440	£0.3016
Reception (>50MI)	£0.2576	£0.0119	£0.2695
Volumetric	£0.3981	£0.0325	£0.4306
Biological	£0.3892	£0.0321	£0.4213
Sludge	£0.2143	£0.0211	£0.2354

Regional average B strength – 603mg/l Regional average S strength – 393mg/l

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 8 – Unmeasured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV) Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£235.00	£17.60	£252.60
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000 Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£470.00 £1,175.00	£17.20 £18.00	£487.20 £1,193.00
Volumetric charges			
Rateable value charge per £ of RV			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£0.1491	£0.0111	£0.1602
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£0.1491	£0.0111	£0.1602
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£0.1491	£0.0111	£0.1602
Table 9 – Unmeasured charges for sewerage			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per year based on Rateable value (RV)			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£199.00	£15.55	£214.55
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£398.00	£1.10	£399.10
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£995.00	£1.00	£996.00
Volumetric charges			
Rateable value charge per £ of RV			
Band 1 where RV is up to £1,000	£0.1509	£0.0110	£0.1619
Band 2 where RV is up from £1,001 to £5,000	£0.1509	£0.0082	£0.1591
Band 3 where RV is above £5,001	£0.1509	£0.0058	£0.1567
Unmeasured Surface Water & Highways Drainage charges			
Highways drainage	£36.00	-£15.75	£20.25
Surface water	£20.00	£16.25	£36.25
Surface water only	£56.00	£0.50	£56.50

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 10 – Assessed charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Assessed green	£7.25	£40.50	£47.75
Volumetric charges			
Assessed green	£1.3735	£0.1224	£1.4959
<u> Table 11 – Assessed charges for sewerage</u>			
Fixed charges			
Assessed green	£6.00	£48.50	£54.50
Volumetric charges			
Assessed green	£1.5500	£0.0981	£1.6481
Assessed surface water & highway drainage charges			
Highways drainage	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25
Surface water	£36.00	£0.25	£36.25

Table 12 – Charges relating to payment methods	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
Table 13 – Measured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per potable water supply per year			
Hartlepool Streamline	£7.25	£45.05	£52.30
Hartlepool Profile	£3,100.00	£1,710.00	£4,810.00
Volumetric charges			
Hartlepool Streamline	£0.9540	£0.0812	£1.0352
Hartlepool Streamline	£0.9540	£0.0599	£1.0139
Hartlepool Profile	£0.3034	£0.0414	£0.3448
Maximum Daily Demand (MDD)			
Hartlepool Profile	£76.75	£-	£76.75
Table 14 – Unmeasured charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Fixed charge per unmeasured water supply per year			
Unmeasured licence	£120.20	£17.62	£137.82
Table 15 – Assessed charges for water			
Fixed charges			
Assessed Streamline	£7.25	£45.05	£52.30
Volumetric charges			
Assessed Streamline	£0.9208	£0.0490	£0.9698

2. PRIMARY CHARGES – HARTLEPOOLAREA

3. FRIMART CHARGES - WOODS MEADOW	& FLIXTON A		
	Wholesal	e Retail	Customer
Table 16 – Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.7	5 -£3.75
Table 17 – Measured charges for water			
Fixed meter charges			
Fixed charge per potable meter per year, by meter size			
0-20mm	£20.20	£27.30	£47.50
21-30mm	£33.70	£27.30	£61.00
31-35mm	£50.55	£27.30	£77.85
36-40mm	£67.33	£27.30	£94.63
41-50mm	£168.33	£27.30	£195.63
51mm and larger	£505.00	£27.30	£532.30
PLUS: One of the following combinations of site and volume charges			
Streamline SFK			
Per cubic metre <= 500m3	£1.3508	£0.1056	£1.4564
Per cubic metre >500m3	£1.3508	£0.0900	£1.4408
Profile S20			
Site charge per year	£1,350.50	£1,508.40	£2,858.90
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.2833	£0.0453	£1.3286
Profile S50			
Site charge per year	£6,756.15	£6,000.00	£12,756.15
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.1752	£0.0420	£1.2172
Profile S175			
Site charge per year	£25,663.15	£12,473.00	£38,136.15
Volume charge per cubic metre	£1.0672	£0.0320	£1.0992

3. PRIMARY CHARGES – WOODS MEADOW & FLIXTON AREA

	Wholesale	Retail	Customer
Table 18 – Charges relating to payment methods			
Discount for payments made by Direct Debit		-£3.75	-£3.75
<u> Table 19 – Measured charges for sewerage</u>			
Fixed charges			
Streamline Finningley	£6.00	£48.50	£54.50
Volumetric charges Streamline Finningley	£0.9400	£0.0981	£1.0381
<u> Table 20 – Highways drainage charges</u>			
Streamline Finningley	£20.00	£0.25	£20.25

4. PRIMARY CHARGES – FINNINGLEY AREA